






















(FAZAL MU 
EXECU 

Min 

a...."4111M10 

We 

AIN : HUTTO) 
ENGINEER 

Division No. I, 
:hi. 

(ARSHAD 
EXECUTI 

Provincial II 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 08-05-2015 
Provincial Buildings Division Nol, Karachi 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Provincial Buildings Division No. I. Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-V2014-2015/8056 dated: 08-05-2015. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / item: R/14 of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh (Main Admin Building 
in/c Hanger Structure etc). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single stage - one envelope procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: SPPRA Sr. No.242I6 SPPRA ID. No.1575219827 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold: (05) 

7.  Total Bids Received: (OA 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

(Provide details in separate form) 

Not applicable 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable 

10.  Bid (0 Rejected: NIL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date 28-05-2015 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by the 
bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks. 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1• M/s. Pakistan Electric Works. Rs.5.86,53.236/- 1 m  
lowest 

Within 
Estimated cost 

I II  Lowest Accepted 

2.  M/s. GM Enterprises. Rs.5,93,44,066/- 214  Highest 

3.  M/s. Kamran Builder Rs.6,31.79,140/- 301  Highest 

4.  Ws. Canny Engineers & Developers Rs.6.34,39.064/- 4" Highest 

5.  M/s. Easteran Construction Co Not Participated in the tender 

IAL 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Provincial Buildings Division No. I, 
Karachi. 



D
at

e  
of

 o
pe

ni
ng

:  2
8-

05
-2

01
5 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

M
/s

.  
K

a
m

rs
o
  B

u
il

d
er

  

R
s.

2,
82

,7
5,

23
1
/-

  

Q
u

o t
ed

 R
at

e  T
ot

a
l:

  

C
os

t  
o

f 
N

on
-

S
ch

ed
u

le
  I

te
m

s  
A

d
m

in
  B

lo
ck

 
C

os
t  

o
f
 N

on
- 

M
/s

.  G
.M

 E
n

te
rp

ri
se

s  

T
ot

al
:  

C
os

t  o
f 

N
on

-
S

ch
ed

u
le

  I
te

m
s  

C
os

t  o
f 

N
on

- 

R
/R

  o
f H

an
ge

r  f
o r

  H
el

ic
op

te
r  f

or
  C

.M
 S

in
dh

 ( M
ai

n  
A

dm
in

  B
ui

ld
in

g  
in

/c
  H

an
ge

r  S
tru

c t
ur

e  
et

c)
.  

le
ct

ri
e  

W
o

rk
  

C
o
st

  o
f 

C
iv

il 

C
o
st

  o
f 

N
o n

-  
.  

S
c h

ed
u

le
  I

te
m

s  

C
os

t  
o
f
 N

on
- 

o

A  

ie
d

 le
tt

er
  N

o.
  T

C
/G

-5
5/

P
B

D
- 1

/2
01

4-
20

15
/8

0
5

6
 K

ar
ac

h
i d

at
e d

:  0
8-

05
-2

01
5  

Q
u

ot
ed

  R
at

e  

C  
ets 

a 
r0  
C 

0E  

L
V  N 

C 0 z 4 U a 
13 

u • 
-E 

2  
cc
0 C. 0. 

to. 
CY 
(§) 
if 0 
3 8 

cif! 
to 

O 
• -0 
O c 
• " E 
o E 

iE 
0 8 
U 

E 

• 

4 
E 3 tu o 
0 .o 

O 

0  

U 

C 

0: 

■13 
en 
PI 
en 
VI 
C °°. 

0 

'0 

R
at

e  
Q

u
o
te

d
 b

y
  t

h
e  

B
id

d
er

s/
C

on
tr

ac
to

rs
.  

S
ch

ed
u

le
  I

te
m

s  
S

ch
ed

u
le

  I
te

m
s  

S
ch

ed
u

le
  I

te
m

s  
S

ch
ed

u
le

  I
te

m
s  

S
ch

ed
u

le
  I

te
m

s  

H
an

g a
r  

G
ra

n
d

 T
o

ta
l:

  

! . 
4 

! 
4 

I 
4 

I. o 
t 
g 1  
Ca 3 

H
an

ga
r  

G
ra

n
d

 T
ot

a
l:

  

I 
g 

I 	1 
g g 

o 
et wt. a. 
n 
o  
tb, 
g 

N n 
a 
P 
es 
g 

V c or 
-t 
' re 
a 

H
an

   a
r  
 

G
ra

n
d

 T
o

ta
l:

  

1 
4 

I 	17 
4 4 

4.  
--t 
ter s as 

4 

. 
t 

e: 

2 
4 

.rt' 

0 
.d o 

a 3 

G
ra

n
d

 T
o

ta
l:

  

i 

g 

I 	1 

ggg 

• 
-*-• "I - n 
N 
4:1 

0o. n - 
NO 
(41 

a 

i c: e 
it 
te

a

b 

1,4r 

C
os

t  o
f C

iv
il

 
W

or
k

  
 

A
d

m
in

  B
lo

ck
 
 

H
an

ga
r  
 

R
s.

5
,8

6
,5

3
,2

3
6
/-

  

I ! 	I 
C2 	fl 

g: 
77•  

N
••s-
C,I 
2, 
g 

3 
c•-1 

3 ri" 
a 

Gr
an
d 
To
ta
l:  

W
or
k

 
 

J.: 
5 

1 g te 

I A
d

m
in

  B
lo

ck
 
 

H
an

ga
r  
 

0 
i 
1 I - 

ir-,  2. 
,r- vl 
v. 
ti 

g ,.... 
e. ...0 
r' 
.1  . 

.-:.•.. 	4- v., 
al R 
ngi 
2 R 



2.  

3.  

• 
No. TC/G-55/PBD-I/ 8 5" 35' 
Provincial Buildings Division-I, 
Karachi dated: 4e 	/ 2015 

To, 

The Manager (CB), 
Sindh Public Procurement. Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF ATTENDANCE SHEETS OF NIT NO TO G-551 
PIHM/2014-15/8056 DATED: 08-05-2015.  

Kindly find enclosed herewith the Attendance sheet regarding the following work 

for favour of your kind infonnation. 

Sr. 
No. Name of Work 

I. R/R of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh (Main Admin Building in/c Hanger 
Structure etc). 

2 vfe  -DA/as above. (ARSIIAD IISAIN BHUTTO) 
EXECUT1 E ENGINEER. 

Provincial B 	gs Division No. I, 
chi. 

Copy forwarded with compliments for favour of information to:- 

The Chief Engineer, Buildings Department, Government of Sindh, Hyderabad. 

The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Buildings Circle, Karachi. 

The Planning Officer, Planning Monitoring & Evolution Cell. Works & Services 

Department, Government of Sindh Karachi. 

°kgr  EXECUTIVE GINEER, 
Provincial Buildings Division No. I, 

Karachi. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 

BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.1, KARACHI 
BARRACK NQ.18, BLOCK 4-A, SINDH SECRETARIAT SADDAR KARACHI PH:021-99203183  

	

This office NIT No.TC/G-55/PEID-(/8056 	 Dated: 08-05-2015 

SUBJECT: - 	ATTENDANCE SHEET.  

Date of opening 	28-05-2015 

S.NO. Name of Firm 

1.  M/s. Easteran Construction Co. 

2.  M/s. G.M Enterprises. 

3.  M/s. Pakistan Electric Works. 

4.  M/s. Canny Engineers & Developers. 

S. M/s. Kamran Builders 

Signature 

wor ',WV /.41/2-72co 
77e-c vo 

(FAZAL 	 ANGI) 	(ARSH 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER, 	 EXECUTI 

Provincial Buildings Division No. I, 	 Minorities Affa s 	 Provincial 

Karachi. 	 Karachi 

UTTO) 

ENGINEER, 

gs Division No. I, 



No. TC/G-55/PBD-I/ pi, 3 7 
Provincial Buildings Division-I, 
Karachi dated: 4,  / g / 2015 

To. 

The Manager (CB), 
Sindh Public Procurement, Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF NIT NO. 
TC/ (1-55/1430-1/2014-1518056 HA 11:0: 08-05-2015.  

The Minutes of the Meeting for the below works are submitted herewith for favour 

of infonnation. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work 

I. RJR of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh (Main Admin Building in/c Hanger 
Structure etc). 

DA/as above. 	 (ARS D II AIN iniurro) 
EXECUTI E ENGINEER, 

Provincial 	s Division No. I. 
2* 	- 	 chi. 

mk. 	forwarded with compliments for favour of information to:- 

1. The ChiEngineer, Buildings Department,  Government of Sindh. Hyderabad. 

2. The Superintending Engineer. Provincial Buildings Circle. Karachi. 

j
3. The Planning Officer, Planning Monitoring & Evolution Cell, Works & Services 

Department, Government of Sindh Karachi. 

EXECUTIVE ENSINEER, 
Provincial Buildings Division No. I, 

Karachi. 

cat: Ncees  



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 

BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.1, KARACHI 
BARRACK NO.18, BLOCK 4-A, $INDH SECRETARIAT SADOAR KARACHI PH:021.99203183  

No.TC/G-55/PBD 1/ S ge Dated: / g 24 /--C— 

SUBJECT: - 	PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 28-05-2015. 

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.1, Karachi under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 
2. 	 The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 
invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.1, Karachi 
letter No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/8056 dated: 08-0S-2015 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public 
Procurement Regularity Authority and Information Technology Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting: 

1. Mr. Waris Khalil 
Divisional Accounts Officer 
Provincial Buildings Division No.1, 
Karachi 

2. Mr. Fazal Muhammad Mang' 
Executive Engineer, 
Minorities Affairs, 
Karachi 

Member 

Member 

	

3. 	During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

I. The tender received on dated: 28-05-2015 at 2:00 PM were opened before the 
procurement committee in presence of representatives of partidpants. 

H. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
III. The tender was opened on 28-05-2015 before the tender opening Committee. 

	

4. 	The committee was informed that 5 Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documents 
upto dated: 28-05-2015 and 4 Nos have responsed the bids and received today upto 2:30 PM in the office 
of Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.1, Karachi. 

	

5. 	During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

Sr. No. Name of Firms Raking in Term 
of Cost 

Remarks 

1. (i) M/s. Pakistan Electric Works. lu  Lowest Accepted 
(ii) M/s. G.M Enterprises. 2" 

3,,, 
Highest Rejected  
Highest Rejected (iii) M/s. Kamran Builder. 

(iv) M/s. Cannay Engineers & Developers. 4th  Highest Rejected 
(v) Easteran Construction Co. Not participated in th tender 

6. 	The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing 
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and 
minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 



(ARSHA 

EXECUTI 
Provincial 

ITO) 

ENGINEER, 

gs Division No. I, 
hi. 

7. Recommendation 

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 

8. Decision  

In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

	

S KHA 	 (FAZAL 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER, 	 EXE U IVE ENGINEE 

Provincial Buildings Division No. I, 	 Minorities Affairs, 

	

Karachi. 	 Karachi. 



• 
No. TC/G-55/PBD-I/ 9ng 
Provincial Buildings Division-I, 
Karachi dated: k / 	/ 2015 

To, 

The Manager (CB). 
Sindh Public Procurement. Regulatory Authority. 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF BIDDERS OUALIFWATION REPORT OF NIT NO. 
TOC-55/1111D-1/2014-15/8056 DATED: 08-05-2015. 

Bidders Qualification Report for the below works arc submitted herewith for favour of 

information. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work 

I. RJR of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh (Main Admin Building in/c Hanger 
Structure etc). 

DA/as above. (ARSHAD Ii SAIN BHUTTO) 
EXECUTI ENGINEER, 

Provincial Byt 	gs Division No. I, 
rachi. 

Copy forwarded with compliments for favour of information to:- 

• The Chief Engineer, Buildings Department, Government of Sindh, Hyderabad. 

2. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Buildings Circle, Karachi. 

3. The Planning Officer. Planning Monitoring & Evolution Cell, Works & Services 

Department. Government of Sindh Karachi. 

EXECUTIVE E GINEER, 
Provincial Buildings Division No. 1.  

Karachi. 



1 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 0845-2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.1, Karachi 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No. I, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 
08-05-2015. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

R/R of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh 
(Main Admin Building in/c Hanger Structure 
etc). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/S. Pakistan Electric Works. 

6.  N.T.N: Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.0 	• Registered 

8.  Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

9.  Relevant Experience : Available. 

10.  Turnover of at least last three years Available. 

11.  Funds / Budget Available. 

12.  02% Earnest Money Available. 

13.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited. 

LAtittne % 	(FAZAL I% 	 NCI) (ARSHAD tIll 	 0) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	EXECU 	 EXI.rt Fri i ENG EER 

Provincial Buildings DIN ision No. I. 	Minor ties Altai 	Provincial I 	Division No. I. 
Karachi. 	 MC i 	 w  achi. 



ANG1) (ARENA U  T  Bfft17TO) 
WE EN 	 EXECUT1 ENGINEER 

norities A rs 	Provincial B 	Division No. I, 
Karachi 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

• NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 08-05-2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.l. Karachi 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer. 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No. I. Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 
08-05-2015. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

R/R of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh 
(Main Admin Building in/c Hanger Structure 
etc). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/S. G.M Enterprises. 

6.  N.T.N: Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

8.  Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

9.  Relevant Experience : Available. 

10.  Turnover of at least last three years Available. 

11.  Funds / Budget Available. 

12.  02% Earnest Money Available. 

13.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited. 

A S HALIL) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Provincial Buildings Division No. I. 
Karachi. 



• • 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD4/2014-2015/8056 dated: 08-05-2015 
Provincial Buildings Division No.l. Karachi 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer. 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No. I. Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 
08-05-2015. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

R/R of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh 
(Main Admin Building in/c Hanger Structure 
etc). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single stage - one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/S. Kamran Builder. 

6.  N.T.N: Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

8.  Sindh Board of Revenue 	. Registered 

9.  Relevant Experience : Available. 

10.  Turnover of at least last three years Available. 

1 I. Funds / Budget Available. 

12.  02% Earnest Money Available. 

13.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited. 

HA ) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Provincial Buildings Division No. I. 
Karachi. 

II 	
MXNG1) (ARSHAD HU

1 alteit.41;  SEER.
MXNGI) (ARSHAD HU 	 0) 

EXECUTI 	GINEER 
VI  nontees A  '1  rs 	Provincial B 	Division No. I. 

Karachi 	 hi. 



• • 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 08-05-2015 
Provincial Buildings Division Nol, Karachi 

I 	. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Provincial 	Buildings 
Division No. I. Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/PBD-1/2014-2015/8056 dated: 
08-05-2015. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

R/R of Hanger for Helicopter for C.M Sindh 
(Main Admin Building in/c Hanger Structure 
etc). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder:  M/S. Canny Engineers & Developers. 

6.  N.T.N: Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.0 Registered 

8.  Sindh Board of Revenue Registered 

9.  Relevant Experience : Available. 

10.  Turnover of at least last three years Available. 

II. Funds / Budget Available. 

12.  02% Earnest Money Available. 

13.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited. 

	

(FATAL NI 	 is l), (ARSHA D HU MN HUTTO) 

	

EXECU 	 EXECUTI ENGINEER 
Minor its Affairs 	 incial t 	Division No. I. 

Karachi 	 arachi. 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
Provincial Buildings Division No. I, 

Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11



